## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 860

"AN ACT TO AMEND AND REPEAL VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE TO REVISE AND UPDATE THE LAW GOVERNING THE OPERATION OF THE DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES."

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 860.

Amend Senate Bill No. 860 as engrossed, S3/21/01:

Page 10, line 28, delete "Project" and substitute "Program"

AND

Page 11, line 9, delete "should" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page II, line 17, delete "<u>should</u>" and substitute "<u>shall</u>"



The Amendment was read \_ By: Representative Carson LH/MHF - 040420010829 MHF981